PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICRON ELECTRONICS, INC.	08/06/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERLAND, INC.	
Street Address:	303 Peachtree Center Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7509428	
Patent Number:	5999941	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (570)706-7193

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5707067049

Email: jtenenbaum@web.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan D. Tenenbaum

Address Line 1: 106 South Lehigh Street

Address Line 4: Shavertown, PENNSYLVANIA 18708

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan D. Tenenbaum

Total Attachments: 2

source=Micron Electronic Inc to Interland Inc - Articles of Amendment - Name Change - Aug 6 2001#page1.tif source=Micron Electronic Inc to Interland Inc - Articles of Amendment - Name Change - Aug 6 2001#page2.tif

OP \$80,00

PATENT REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0769

99.02938

	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. (8651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Micron Electronics, Inc.	Name: Interland, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐Yes ☑No	Street Address: 303 Peachtree Center Ave. Suite 500 Atlanta, Georgia 30303		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name☐ Other:			
Execution Date: 08/06/01			
Application number(s) or patent number(s);			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/544,355			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]		
Contt A Blandamania	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Scott A. Horstemeyer Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	Enclosed Authorization to charge credit card (attached)		
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948			
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	20-0778		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Scott A. Horstemeyer	Detan 11/1/03		
VO.	Typed Name Signature Docket #: 050906-1110 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents [2]		

> PATENT REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0770

36-975

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MICRON ELECTRONICS, INC.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Micron Electronics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation.
- 2. A resolution amending the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors and Sharcholders, with such amendments to be effective upon the closing of the merger between the Corporation, Interland, Inc., and Imagine Acquisition Corporation. The following is the full text of the amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation:

Article I is hereby amended, in its entirety, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the Corperation is "Interland, inc."

Article III is hereby amended, in its entirety, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 3. AUTHORIZED SHARES

The aggregate number of authorized shares of the corporation is Two Hundred Million (200,000,000) shares of \$.01 par value, which shall be divisible into the classes and series, have the designations, voting rights and other rights and preferences and be subject to the restrictions, that the floard of Directors of the corporation may from time to time establish, fix and determine consistent with Articles 4 and 5 hereof. Unless otherwise designated by the Board of Inrectors, all issued shares shall be deemed Common Stock with equal rights and preferences.

- 3. The amendments were adopted by the shareholders pursuant to section 302A.135 of the Minnesota Susiness Corporation Act on August 6, 2001.
- 6. The associates shall be effective at 4:01 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time on August 5, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHERSOF, Micron Electronics, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed and attested by its duly authorized officers this 6th day of August, 2001.

aicron flectronics, anc.

Idea 1/3.00msr./ Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 0 6 2001

Many Hiffman

Secretary of State

106428

20022/00209/DOC9/1194881.)

PATENT

REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 08/25/2010